

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 232 OF 2008 (For Prel.Hearing)

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF LEGAL METROLOGY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Puri, Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master