

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 232 OF 2008

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF LEGAL METROLOGY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 232 OF 2008

Exide Industries Ltd.

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Inspector of Legal Metrology & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking leave to withdraw the petition. The prayer is
granted.

The transfer petition is dismissed as not pressed.

[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.

[R.M. LODHA]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 30, 2009.